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3,143 TOTAL U.S. COUNTIES B e cosrapons

IPHC PRESENCE IN 551 COUNTIES IPHC HAS 1,599 CHURCHES

TO REACH ARISE 2033 (75% U.S. COVERAGE)
(17.53%) THROUGH 2023

NEED TO COVER 1,807 NEW COUNTIES




1 to 25 - 25.83%
m 26 to 50 - 29.52
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FINAL IPHC STATISTICS 2023

Attendees Churches %
1-25 413 25.83%
26-50 472 29.52%
91-75 220 13.76%
76-100 104 6.50%
101-200 138 8.63%
201-400 68 4.25%
401-499 7 0.44%
500-1,000+ 20 1.25%

Unknown (No Data Provided) 157 9.82%

TOTAL: 1,599 CHURCHES




IPHC US Statistical Data: 2017 - 2023

NUMBER OF CHURCHES

2023 2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017
Across 34 34 31 36 17 28
Acts2Day 42 40 51 54 44 45 98
Alpha 46 45 50 49 49 49 51
Appalachian 139 143 141 143 143 153 156
Cornerstone 154 151 149 147 147 147 145
Ephesians 4 50 41 41 41 41 39 39
Golden West 18 18 22 22 22 23 23
Grace Bible Min 18 17 20 20 17 17 19
Great Plains 31 32 32 33 28 31 31
Heartland 64 64 64 68 66 72 66
Korean American 15 15 15 16 18 18 22
Lifepoint Ministries 41 40 41 43 40 40 40
Mid Atlantic 28 29 30 30 30 26 26
Mid South” 12 12 12
Mississippi 14 16 16 16 15 15 15
New Horizons 64 66 72 72 n 75 81
North Carolina 198 202 202 206 205 207 217
Northwest Latin 44 44 42 41 41 37 35
Pacific Western 42 39 40 41 44 37 44
Red de Ministerios 31 39 36 36 37 37 34
Redemption Min 63 62 63 57 62 61 64
River of Life 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
Rocky Mountain 12 16 16 16 13 24 24
Sonshine 82 90 89 94 92 94 97
South Carolina 170 172 175 173 173 173 175
Spirit Life Ministries 80 80 78 78 78 78 91
Tennessee Valley 24 19 22 24 26 23 23
Texas Latin 66 65 66 67 68 69 T
West Coast Hispanic 19 19 19 19 19 23 23
TOTALS 1,599 1,608 1,633 1,652 1,628 1,663 1,732
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IPHC US Statistical Data: 2017 - 2023

MEMBERSHIP

2023 2022 2021 2020 2019 2018 2017
Across 1,808 1,808 1,840 1,919 1,040 1,397
Acts2Day 3,083 3,027 3,022 2,197 2,667 4,157 7,234
Alpha 4177 4,557 4,572 4,854 4,913 4,877 5,450
Appalachian 24,814 25,227 23,818 23,903 23,606 24,344 24,214
Cornerstone 15,682 15,287 14,355 14,355 14,710 16,739 17,369
Ephesians 4 632 3,366 3,366 3,232 3,339 3,966 3,970
Golden West 922 738 27 m 875 1,317 1,317
Grace Bible Min 755 993 993 963 1133 1,735 1,723
Great Plains 2,329 2,506 1,964 2,19 2,163 2,113 2,064
Heartland 3,796 5,189 4,476 2,089 4,894 4,780 5,170
Korean American 1,305 1,305 1,305 1,255 1,780 1,780 1,830
Lifepoint Ministries 3,759 3,626 3,660 3,817 3,976 4,081 4,101
Mid Atlantic 1154 1,960 1,766 1,292 2,315 2,506 2,490
Mid South” 2,985 3,600 3,600
Mississippi 1,228 1,040 1,059 9717 984 1,050 1,098
New Horizons 7,209 7,407 7,839 8,509 8,480 8,617 8,938
North Carolina 26,828 28,370 27,4N 29,116 28,965 29,999 30,590
Northwest Latin 1,598 1,238 1,155 1,432 1,671 1,521 1,353
Pacific Western 2,457 2,466 2,489 2,240 2,331 2,610 1,901
Red de Ministerios 2,610 2,407 2,197 2,916 4,120 3,503
Redemption Min 5,702 5,817 6,423 6,045 6,587 7,208 6,421
River of Life 1,081 1138 1,162 1120 1,109 1,073 1,049
Rocky Mountain 515 612 542 671 555 - -
Sonshine 8,008 6,612 8,736 8,955 9,455 9,793 12,599
South Carolina 14,581 14,438 14,456 14,663 15,310 15,433 15,636
Spirit Life Ministries 10,794 12,035 11,807 11,666 11,658 11,961 38,276
Tennessee Valley 6,207 5,482 5,019 4,773 6,404 5,765 5,411
Texas Latin 5119 5,023 4,744 5,137 5,406 5,486 5,425
West Coast Hispanic 1,220 1,329 1,174 1,047 1,375 1,587 1,625
TOTALS 159,373 165,003 161,681 159,135 173,602 183,615 214,357
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IPHC US Statistical Data: 2017 - 2023

2016 2015
Across
Acts2Day 6,890 5,655
Alpha 5,905 6,948
Appalachian 23,933 23,382
Cornerstone 16,735 17,160
Ephesians 4 3,973 3,758
Golden West 1,507 1,432
Grace Bible Min 1,790
Great Plains 2,145 1,932
Heartland 4,974 4,949
Korean American 2,185
Lifepoint Ministries 4,041 5,671
Mid Atlantic 2,434
Mid South” 3,625 3,260
Mississippi 1,094 1,047
New Horizons 9,376 6,889
North Carolina 31,505 30,471
Northwest Latin 1,341 1,509
Pacific Western 2,205 2,408
Red de Ministerios 2,344 2,715
Redemption Min 6,510 6,163
River of Life 1,004 985
Rocky Mountain 830 917
Sonshine 12,372 13,281
South Carolina 15,876 16,448
Spirit Life Ministries 38,343 37,136
Tennessee Valley 4,467 4,335
Texas Latin 5,210 5,138
West Coast Hispanic 1,573 1,525
TOTALS 214,187 205,114
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Across

Acts2Day

Alpha
Appalachian
Cornerstone
Ephesians 4
Golden West
Grace Bible Min
Great Plains
Heartland

Korean American
Lifepoint Ministries
Mid Atlantic

Mid South®
Mississippi

New Horizons
North Carolina
Northwest Latin
Pacific Western
Red de Ministerios
Redemption Min
River of Life
Rocky Mountain
Sonshine

South Carolina
Spirit Life Ministries
Tennessee Valley
Texas Latin

West Coast Hispanic

TOTALS

IPHC US Statistical Data: 2017 - 2023

2023

1,418
1,307
1,241
5,003
1,620
260
474

781
1,320

1,414
664

140
1,504

4,624

1,908

1133

2,874
126

3,375

4,309

2,994

3,040

41,529

2022

1444
1,211
1,080
5,044
1,852
566
61

770

1,699

2,276
923

181
1,208

5,646

2,353
962
2,189
195

2,265
4,167
3,351
1,466
2,789
1,101

45,349

SYSTEMATIC BIBLE STUDY

2021

1,269
592
1,209
1122
2,368
566
141

689

1,334

1,210
796

149
1,267

5,273

2,439
983
1,826
180

3,752
4,107
3,186
1,663
2,605

1,521

40,247

2020

1,262
722
1,249
4,976
2,368
530
804

735
547

1122
695

210
1,281

5,165

2,227

2,289
152

3,403
5,146
792
949
1,017
370

38,01

2019

629
1,510
6,975
3,312

740

531

1,048
766

1144
1178
466
307
1,755

8,368

2,3M

1,429

3,146
186

3,698
5,622
3,447
1,417
3,112
630

54,387

2018

27,993
1,568
2,729
3,066

940
6N
798
1,067
1,209

1,186
1,594
501
300
1,577

8,897

1,755

2,236
383

3,958
5,552
3,529
887
3,685
675

76,696

2017

28,153
1,829
4,835
3,017
1195
61

930
2,570

1139
1,645
501
297
2,262

9,465

1,906

2,252

1,825
470

4,336
5,861
6,126
937
3,362
842

86,366
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Across

Acts2Day

Alpha
Appalachian
Cornerstone
Ephesians 4
Golden West
Grace Bible Min
Great Plains
Heartland

Korean American
Lifepoint Ministries
Mid Atlantic

Mid South®
Mississippi

New Horizons
North Carolina
Northwest Latin
Pacific Western
Red de Ministerios
Redemption Min
River of Life
Rocky Mountain
Sonshine

South Carolina
Spirit Life Ministries
Tennessee Valley
Texas Latin

West Coast Hispanic

TOTALS

IPHC US Statistical Data: 2017 - 2023

2023

2,889
1,968
2,426
10,039
10,723
1,976
939
1,010
1,618
5,307
1,305
2,523
866

650
4,454
13,643
1,254
3,007
2,553
5,384
903
515
6,334
9,634
5,983
4,678
4,432
1,207

108,220

2022

2,899
1,896
2,254
9,646
9,654
2,303
738

1,674
4,939
1,305
2,332

1,886

448
4,548
14,809
1,539
3,155
2,300
5,416
905
612
4,744
8,910
6,643
5,119
3,512
918

105,104

WORSHIP

2021

2,841
2,153
2,265
7,187
8,531
2,303
313

1,596
3,996
1,305
2,302
1,601

498
4,038
12,919
1,638
3,265
1,737
5,281

792

543
6,518
9,299
619
5,247
3,12
1,056

98,455

2020

2,632
2,593
2,730
8,414
8,531
2,020
897

1,566
2,346
1,255
1,704
985

508
4,327
13,563
2,186

2,115

4,682
780
6717

6,808

9,993

1,649

3,992

2,040
795

90,388

2019

1,615
2,675
2,736
11,137
9,843
2,779
855

1,561
4,910

2,753
1,918
1,408
656
5,032
18,317
2,283
3,530
2,950
6,633
998
555
7,552
10,359
6,802
5,304
5,528

1,295

121,984

2018

2,255
4,036
3,236
10,920
1,245
3,328
1,058
1,348
1,701
5,620
1,780
2,793
2,388
1,483
620
5,067
18,380
2,102
2,773
3,081
6,679
1,055
727
7,736
10,568
6,584
4,NM4
5,488

1,293

130,058

2017

1,749
3,977
12,078
11,700
3,261
1,058

1,596
4,797
1,830
2,737
2,620
1,483
613
5,613
19,310
2,089
2,270
3,567
6,690
939
727
8,190
10,940
14,628
3,769
5,506

1,351

141,088
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Across

Acts2Day

Alpha
Appalachian
Cornerstone
Ephesians 4
Golden West
Grace Bible Min
Great Plains
Heartland

Korean American
Lifepoint Ministries
Mid Atlantic

Mid South®
Mississippi

New Horizons
North Carolina
Northwest Latin
Pacific Western
Red de Ministerios
Redemption Min
River of Life
Rocky Mountain
Sonshine

South Carolina
Spirit Life Ministries
Tennessee Valley
Texas Latin

West Coast Hispanic

TOTALS

IPHC US Statistical Data: 2017 - 2023

No of
Churches

2023

34
42
46
139
154

14
64
198

170
80
24
66

1,599

Membership

2023

1,808
3,083
4,177
24,814
15,682
632
922
755
2,329
3,796
1,305
3,759

1154

1,228
7,209
26,828
1,598
2,457
2,610
5,702
1,081
515
8,008
14,581
10,794
6,207
519
1,220

159,373

Systematic
Bible Study

2023

1,418
1,307
1,241
5,003
1,620
260
474

781
1,320

1,414
664

140
1,504

4,624

1,908

1133

2,874
126

3,375
4,309

2,994

3,040

41,529

Worship New
2023 2023
2,889 0
1,968 2
2,426 1
10,039 0
10,723 4
1,976 0

939 9
1,010 1
1,618 0
5,307 0
1,305 0
2,523 2
866 0
650 1
4,454 1
13,643 1
1,254 0
3,007 3
2,553 4
5,384 2
903 1
515 0
6,334 0
9,634 1
5,983 0
4,678 5
4,432 1
1,207 0
108,220 39

Closed

2023

46
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